PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre Couffignal	12/17/2007
Frederic Vinches	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS France	
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne	
City:	Toulouse	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11963957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-785-0100

Email: ledbetter@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1615 L STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 850

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L7307.07191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020286 FRAME: 0285

500426903

RECORDED: 12/24/2007

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	
Tiled	
Tille Aircraft horizontal stabilizer.	
For one dollar	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayo	
assignee AIRBUS France	and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and cations, and in any reissue or extension thereof. mmissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
ment the date and serial number of said application when office	the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, cont said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or aff extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or im deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any appli in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary state the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoy full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and	idavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or application, and any and all applications and other documents approvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may use the undersigned further agree upon the request of said acation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, tement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and yed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale had not been made.
Mineteen Hundred and 200)	COUFFIGNAL Jean-Pierre
	COUFFIGNAL Jean-Pierre
State of	VINCHES FREEZE (SEAL)
State of ss.	VINCHES Frédéric
·	(SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 020286 FRAME: 0286